

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172 – 4601812



Dated 29-04-2022

ORDER

Consequent upon the adoption of the rules i.e. regulating the conditions of service titled 'the Union Territory of Chandigarh Employees (Condition of Service) Rules, 2022' issued by Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs vide notification GSR 230(E) dated 29.03.2022 vide this office letter No HB(S)/ADO/2022/666 dated 26.04.2022 and in supersession to this office order No 159 dated 10.11.2021, the following employees of the Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh, are going to retire on attaining the age of superannuation by 31.12.2022: -

	Employee Name S/Sh/Smt	Father's Name S/Sh	Date of birth	Date of retirement
1.	Kanda Swami, Chowkidar	Sela Perumal	03.05.1962	31.05.2022
2.	Tara Chand, PS	Bhagat Ram	05.06.1962	30.06.2022
3.	Prem Chand, PS	Sadhu Ram	24.09.1962	30.09.2022
4.	Lalit Parshad, Peon	Chinta Mani	02.10.1962	31.10.2022
5.	Gurdarshan Kaur, Peon	Ajmer Singh	15.12.1962	31.12.2022

All the concerned officers/officials are directed to get their service records , updated so as to enable this office to process their cases for retrial benefits well-in-time.

STOU/ Jon_

Chief Executive Officer, [/] Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2021/ 700

Dated: 29-04-2022

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh;
- 2. The Superintending Engineer I/II, CHB;
- 3. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB;
- The Enforcement Officer/EE-I/II/III/IV/V/VI (PH. Divn.)/VII/ VIII/ Architect, CHB;
- 5. AO-I/II/III/IV/V/ Colony/ Reception/ PMAY, SO-I/II/ Pre-allotment, SLO, Incharge, Computer Section, CHB;
- 6. Notice Board;
- P.A. to Chairman/C.E.O/ Secy, CHB for kind information of officers;
- 8. Office order file.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh @--

ener

CI/CHB/ Dated

Date: